# 504998990 07/11/2018 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5045738

SUBMISSION TYPE:		Ν	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Na	lame	Execution Date	
LESLIE RIKLEEN				05/17/2018	
MICHAEL MAGYAR				05/25/2018	
ERIC O'BRYAN				05/17/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	W. L. G	ORE &	ASSOCIATES, INC.		
Street Address:	555 PA	PER M	IILL ROAD,		
City:	NEWAI	RK			
State/Country:	DELAV	VARE			
Postal Code:	19711				
Application Number:		154171	142	-	
Property Typ Application Number:		154171	Number 142	_	
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		• •	85-0046		
			mail address first; if that is un t is unsuccessful, it will be se		
Phone:	•	404-81	,		
Email:			kilpatricktownsend.com		
Correspondent Name			ATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
Address Line 1:			PEACHTREE STREET, SUITE 2	800	
Address Line 2:			TOP: IP DOCKETING - 22		
Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140			1403US03 (1037459)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			NANA ITO		
SIGNATURE:		1\	/Nana Ito/		
DATE SIGNED:			)7/11/2018		
Total Attachments: 12					
			ssignment-Gore#page1.tif		
			ssignment-Gore#page2.tif		
source=1037459_1403	US03_Exe	cutedAs	ssignment-Gore#page3.tif		

source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page4.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page5.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page6.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page7.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page8.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page9.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page10.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page11.tif
source=1037459_1403US03_ExecutedAssignment-Gore#page12.tif

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 1 of 4

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Leslie RIKLEEN residing at Newark, Delaware; Michael MAGYAR residing at Elkton, Maryland; and Eric O'BRYAN residing at Greenville, Delaware as assignors, have made an invention entitled <u>LAMINATES COMPRISING REINFORCED</u> <u>AEROGEL COMPOSITES</u>, for which we have executed application for the following United States Patent Application No. 15/417,142 filed January 26, 2017 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/015188 filed January 26, 2017 which claim the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/287,762 filed January 27, 2016; and

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, Delaware 19711, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0753

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ <u>,</u> 20<u>18</u>. <u>∕</u> day of County of Cice 'Leslie Paryle SS: State of 1/ Scribber and sworn to before me this / 4 day of Sum CECIL 20 Notary Public Complission Expires OUNTY MD

## Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of,	20	
---	----	--

	Michael MAGYAR
County of	)
State of	) ss: )
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me thisday of, 20

## Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of, 20	
--	--

	Eric O'BRYAN	
County of	)	
State of	) ss: )	
Subscribed and sw	vorn to before me thisday of, 20	
	Nedera Dublic	

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Leslie RIKLEEN residing at Newark, Delaware; Michael MAGYAR residing at Elkton, Maryland; and Eric O'BRYAN residing at Greenville, Delaware as assignors, have made an invention entitled <u>LAMINATES COMPRISING REINFORCED</u> <u>AEROGEL COMPOSITES</u>, for which we have executed application for the following United States Patent Application No. 15/417,142 filed January 26, 2017 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/015188 filed January 26, 2017 which claim the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/287,762 filed January 27, 2016; and

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, Delaware 19711, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application (including the right to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0757

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this _	day of	, 20
---	--------	------

	Leslie RIKLEEN	
County of	)	
	) ss:	
State of	)	
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me thisday of	, 20
	erore me thisday or	, 20

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREC	0F, I have set	my hand this _	<u>25</u> day	of <u>May</u>	, 20 <u>18</u> .
		Michael MAC	Mon GYAR		
County of	) ) ss:				
State of	)				
Subscribed and sworn to b	efore me this	day of	<b></b>	, 20	
		Notary Public Commission			
	A notary public or of of the individual who and not the truthful	her officer completing signed the document less, accuracy, or validi	this certificate ver to which this ce ity of the documen	ifies only the identity rtificate is attached, t:	
	State of California County of Santa Clara		ibed and sworn to (	or affirmed) before me $20 \frac{16}{\text{Year}}$	
NOT	JUSTIN BE COMM. #2215518 ARY PUBLIC - CALIFORN) SANTA CLARA COUNTY Comm. Exp. Sep. 23, 202 Uninferentiation	A 22 proved A 22 to be 1 Signatu	to me on the basis of the person(3) who	Magyar - of signer(s) of satisfactory evidence appeared before me. of Notary Public	
			V		

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 20\_\_\_\_.

	Eric O'BRYAN	
County of	)	
State of	) ss: )	
Subscribed and swor	n to before me thisday of, 20	

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 1 of 4

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Leslie RIKLEEN residing at Newark, Delaware; Michael MAGYAR residing at Elkton, Maryland; and Eric O'BRYAN residing at Greenville, Delaware as assignors, have made an invention entitled <u>LAMINATES COMPRISING REINFORCED</u> <u>AEROGEL COMPOSITES</u>, for which we have executed application for the following United States Patent Application No. 15/417,142 filed January 26, 2017 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US2017/015188 filed January 26, 2017 which claim the benefit of United States Provisional Application No. 62/287,762 filed January 27, 2016; and

WHEREAS, W. L. Gore & Associates, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, whose post office address is 555 Paper Mill Road, Newark, Delaware 19711, as assignee, is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Patent on this invention and the Patent(s) to be issued upon this application;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and applications otherwise related thereto, and all Patent(s) which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application under U.S. laws and international conventions), and all applications for Patent which may be filed on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country, and all Patent(s) which may be granted on this invention in any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as described above, to issue all Patent(s) for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Agreement;

AND, we hereby further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns; any facts known to us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all related applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

> PATENT REEL: 046321 FRAME: 0761

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 2 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this _	day of	, 20
---	--------	------

	Leslie RIKLEEN	
County of	)	
	) ss:	
State of	)	
Subscribed and sworn to be	efore me thisday of	, 20
	erore me thisday or	, 20

Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 3 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my hand this day of			
	Michael MAGY	A.D.	
County of		HR.	
County of	) ) ss:		
State of	)		
Subscribed and sw	orn to before me thisday of	, 20	_

### Attorney Docket No. 1403US03 (1037459) Page 4 of 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have set my	hand this <u>17</u> day of <u>May</u> , 20 <u>18</u> .		
	Eric Aya		
Eri Eri	c O'BRYAN		
County of Cecil ) State of Maryland ) ss:			
, , , ) ss:			
State of Maryland	1		
Subscribed and sworn to before me this / 7 day of			
	SHARI LYNN TIPTON		
	Notary Public <sup>12</sup> State of Maryland		
No	tary Public Commission Expires Jun 22, 2021		
Co	mmission Expires		

.

ł